PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Harold Jacobson	01/10/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GDC Group, LLC	
Street Address:	130 Champlain Street	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5971105	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-6177

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-593-3113

Email: jeff@sladlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Sladkus, Esq.

Address Line 1: 220 East 63rd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1G

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey B. Sladkus

Total Attachments: 3

source=Jasobson Assignment#page1.tif source=Jasobson Assignment#page2.tif source=Jasobson Assignment#page3.tif __OP \$40.00 59

PATENT REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0928

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Harold Jacobson, a resident of the State of Florida, having his principal residence at 2057 Blue Springs Road, West Palm Beach, Florida 33411 ("Assignor") owns all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer its entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Assets to GDC Group, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, with a principal place of business at 130 Champlain Street, Decatur, Georgia 30030 ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Assets shown in the Attachment hereto including the inventions and discoveries, of any listed Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Bind all Assignor's legal representatives, agents, representatives, officers, parent corporations, subsidiary corporations, as well as Assignor, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor or said legal representatives, agents, representatives, officers, parent corporations, subsidiary corporations, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the patent applications and the Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all material facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to



furnish Assignce with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in Assignor's control or in the control of Assignor's legal representatives, officers, agents, parent corporations, or subsidiary corporations which may be useful for establishing the facts of any conception, disclosure, and/or reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto executed this Assignment this 10th day of January, 2005.

HAROLD JACOBSON

By:

Printed Name:

Title:

Swom to and subscribed before me

this 10th day of January, 2005 and notarized on said date.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

May Commission D02744

Expires December 16, 2020

A.

2

ATTACHMENT TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSETS

Patent Number	PATENT DESCRIPTION	DATE FILED	DATE ISSUED	
WWW.				
5,971,105	Escape Ladder	March 26, 1998	October 10, 2000	

- 12 -

PATENT ______ REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 04/06/2005